# **PRIVACY POLICY** Last Updated: 15th September 2023

This policy applies to all information collected or submitted via the Video Assist App for iPad, regardless if it is in use on iOS, iPadOS or macOS.

## **1. Information We Collect**

Video Assist collects aggregate, anonymous statistics, such as the percentage of users who use particular features. This information is used to improve Video Assist and guide product development. Data that is collected may include information such as your device's IP address, device name and version, operating system version, your locale, language preferences and other usage statistics.

## 2. Information Usage

We use the information we collect to improve Video Assist, provide features within Video Assist and to provide customer support.

We do not share personal information with outside parties except to the extent necessary to accomplish Video Assist's functionality.

Video Assist does not share your data with third parties for the purposes of advertising or cross device tracking. Video Assist has explicitly disabled the Advertising Identifier for iOS (IDFA).

Third party services that may collect information generated by Video Assist have their own Privacy Policies which you should review:

Google Analytics for Firebase: https://firebase.google.com/policies/analytics

We may disclose your information in response to subpoenas, court orders, or other legal requirements; to exercise our legal rights or defend against legal claims; to investigate, prevent, or take action regarding illegal activities, suspected fraud or abuse, violations of our policies; or to protect our rights and property.

In the future, we may sell to, buy, merge with, or partner with other businesses. In such transactions, user information may be among the transferred assets.

# 3. Security

We implement a variety of security measures to help keep your information secure. For instance, all communication within Video Assist requires HTTPS. Video Assist adheres to all standard encryption protocols that are utilised by Apple and third-party services.

# 4. Third-Party Links and Content

Video Assist may link to external sites that are not operated by us. These have their own independent privacy policies, and we have no responsibility or liability for their content or activities.

### 5. California Online Privacy Protection Act Compliance

We comply with the California Online Privacy Protection Act. We therefore will not distribute your personal information to outside parties without your consent.

## 6. Children's Online Privacy Protection Act Compliance

We never collect or maintain information in our app from those we actually know are under 13, and no part of our app is structured to attract anyone under 13.

### **7. Information for European Union Customers**

By using Video Assist and providing your information, you authorize us to collect, use, and store your information outside of the European Union.

#### 8. International Transfers of Informations

Information may be processed, stored, and used outside of the country in which you are located. Data privacy laws vary across jurisdictions, and different laws may be applicable to your data depending on where it is processed, stored, or used.

#### 9. Your Consent

By using the Video Assist App, you consent to our privacy policy.

#### **10. Changes to This Privacy Policy**

The Video Assist Privacy Policy will be updated from time to time. Thus, you are advised to review this page periodically for any changes. I will notify you of any changes by posting the new Privacy Policy on this page.

This policy is effective as of 15th September 2023.

#### 11. Contacting Us

If you have questions regarding this privacy policy, you may email support@filmdrives.com